
3

2
1

4

5

6

9

7

12

10

11

22

23

13

14

13

14
18

2015

16

24

19

21

8

25

A

22

DS 3 B 2-03.00

!

17

DS 3 
Steam tank



DS 3
Steam tank

Pos. Description Reference

01 Security catch compl. 028.370

02 Security catch cover 028.371

03 Ring 028.373

04 O-ring 18,64x3,53 mm P...962E

05 Hexagon nut 3/4«« P...535K

06 Sealing ring 028.025

07 Black pan head screw M 5x12 mm P...475K

08 Washer M5 P...497Q

09 Outside isolation cover 028.251

10 Steam tank 028.259

11 Clamping ring 028.020

12 Thermo-sensor 028.280

13 Tank support 028.253

14 Hexagon socket screw M 5x16 mm P...487P

15 Tank support 028.010

16 Washer M6 P...497W

17 Stopp-nut M6 P...493K

18 Support 028.256

19 Thermostat 028.255

20 Serrated lock washer M3 P...499A

21 Hexagon nut M3 P...490A

22 Clamp 13,3 mm P...550I

23 Steam hose dm 5x10x330 mm 028.254

24 Inside isolation cover 028.252

25 Sticker warning 32

25 33

25 Sticker warning 34




